LYNN PUBLIC SCHOOLS

James Leo McGuinness Administration Building - 100 Bennett Street, Lynn, MA 01905
Tel. (781) 593-1680 ~ Fax: (781) 477-7487

S o

— = =

; é o

F = ©m

June 27,2014 < w o

T © =M

> n<

Office of the City Clerk w ® -_:;.@
Lynn City Hall N
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Lynn, MA 01901

Dear Ms. Audley:

Please be advised that the interviews for the Elementary Principalwill take place on
Tuesday, July 1,2014 in the Gymnasium of the Drewicz Elementary School, 34 Hood

Street, Lynn, beginning at 11:00 AM.

Attached is the Candidate Interview Schedule.

Sincgrely,
ara C. Rafuse |

irector of Human Resources

BCR/erf
attachments

CC: Attorney John Mihos
Local 1736
B.Rafuse
Personnel File
Payroll



11:00 AM
11:30 AM
12:00 PM
12:30 PM
1:00 PM
1:30 PM
2:00A PM

2:30 PM

Elementary School Principal
Interview Schedule

TUESDAY, JULY 1, 2014

Mary Foster
Stacy Phelan
Erin Magrane
Marijean Halas
Lunch Break
Patricia Hebert
Jonathan Eddy

Alec Ciminello
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