LYNN PUBLIC SCHOOLS

James Leo McGuinness Administration Building - 100 Bennett Street, Lynn, MA 01905 Tel. (781) 593-1680 ~ Fax: (781) 477-7487



June 27, 2014

Office of the City Clerk Lynn City Hall 1 City Hall Lynn, MA 01901 CITY CLERK'S OFFICE

2014 JUN 30 A 8: 29

LYNN, MASS

Dear Ms. Audley:

Please be advised that the interviews for the Elementary Principalwill take place on Tuesday, July 1, 2014 in the Gymnasium of the Drewicz Elementary School, 34 Hood Street, Lynn, beginning at 11:00 AM.

Attached is the Candidate Interview Schedule.

Sincerely,

Barbara C. Rafuse

Director of Human Resources

BCR/crf

attachments

CC: Attorney John Mihos

Local 1736 B.Rafuse Personnel File

Payroll

Elementary School Principal Interview Schedule TUESDAY, JULY 1, 2014

RECEIVED
CITY CLERK'S OFFICE

2014 JUN 30 A 8: 29

LYHH, MASS

11:00 AM	Mary Foster
11:30 AM	Stacy Phelan
12:00 PM	Erin Magrane
12:30 PM	Marijean Halas
1:00 PM	Lunch Break
1:30 PM	Patricia Hebert
2:00 PM	Jonathan Eddy
2:30 PM	Alec Ciminello